Hutchison-Hayes Separators, Inc.

Model MSD 300-01-777 Parts List With Diagrams

P.O. Box 2965 ¢ Houston, Texas 77252
3520 East Belt ¢ Houston, Texas 77015
(713) 455-9600 o Fax (713) 455-7753



Feramg

g

_[232425262?2829303132333535 a8

Fig. 13

3 40

41



MNe. in
Fig.

154

Part - Na.

3287-2775-010
3287-2774-010
0018-1404-300
0013-2845-300
0007-2211-7s0
0007-2520-7s0
3287-1122-010
0019-0645-400
0007-.2520-750
3287-1020-0190
0019-4868-000
0013-0282-150
3287-1003-010
0021-3152-760
0026-2119-400
0026-1330-190
0019-7056-150
1167-1045-.000
0007-2113-750
0019-6968-300
3287-1079-000
0026-1330-300
0019-6202-400
0026-1564-300
0013-0284-400
0026-1358-400
3287-1161-000
3287-1021-000
0026-1335-400
0019-6608-400
3287-1028-000
001%-64807-400
002&-1330-300
0019-6935-400
3287-1043-010

0021-3514-490

0006-4354-.150
3287-1031-000
00Z1-4096-850

0026-1263-5570 -

see page 15/3

3287-3371-000
0026-1332-190
0019-6680-150
0819-6553-400
3287-1006-010
0019-6931.400
3287-1085-000
3287-1345-000
0019-6935.150
3287-1343_g0g
0007-2637-730

** Impartant: Use only rubber-me
smaoth run of the separator,

tal

cushions from West fali

I R

ded in the Preceding complete part,

- -

/

Part Description

Siphon, complete (la-g) -

Siphon jar
Bend 50

Groagved coupling nut DIN 11857 - Fs0
Gasket DIN 11851 - G50 o
Gasket DIN 11851 - Gag

Pipe

Threaded plug R 1/2¢
Gaskat DIN 11851 - c8g .
2 assembly (4a-h)

Foundation fram

Anchor bolt DIN 529 - FM
DIN 934 . Mlg -8

Hexagon nut

Foundation frame
Rubber-mats] cushian

Cap

Lock wagher DIN

Hex head screw
Pipe connection
Gasket 94/104xg

127 -

16x250 - My

Als

Hex head screw DIN 533 . M 12x25 »

Plats

Lock washer DIN 127 - Blg

912 - M 16x45
Cylindrical notched pin
Hexagon nut DIN 934 . M2

Allen serew DIN

Washer DIN 125
Adjusting screw

Flange assembly (153-d)

Washer DIN 125
Hex head screw
Flange

- 21

-17

OIN 1473 - 5428
o - L

DIN 931 - M 16x60

Hex head screw bIN $31-M 16>E55; £
Lock washer DIN 127 - Bls '
Hex head screw- DIN933 . m 10x25 -

Brake assemby
Handle M16
Cylindrical

Brake boit, complete

Brake lining

Countersunk rivet DIN 661- Afo

B AT

Flat belt pulley (
Brake pulley

mataor}

Pressure spring

Lock washer DIN 127 « A20

Hex head screw D
Hex head screw D

Lower section of

Hex head serew DIN 33 -

Ventilation grid
Upper part of oil

frame

pan

IN 931 - M 20x190 - 8.8
IN 931 - M 125170

M 10x16

Hex head screw DIN 933 -« M 10x25 - 8.8
Lower part of ail pan '

Casket 380x4

a Separator

» which ensure a

r‘;
- W W



FRAME
e
No. in N
Fig. Part - No. (Rty. Part Description
30 0019-9117-400 2 Lock screw DIN 7604 - AM 22xl 5
31 0007-1798-550 2 Gasket DIN 7603 - C 22x27 _
32 0019-6515-150 4 Hex head screw DIN 931 M 10x55 - B 8
33 3287-1347-000 1 Qil return pipe
34 0019-6093-150 4 Allen screw DIN 912 - M 5x1g - E 8 ,
35 0007-1945-750 2 Gasket 65/3
36 3287-1348-000 1 O1l return housing :
37 0004-.2601-750 1 Gasket 56/118:(2 I R
38 0001-0028-830 1 Sight glass S e
39 . 0004-.5036-740 1 Gasket 70/90x2 : R
40 3212.1124-040 1 Flange e
41 00l5-6131-300 . & Allen screw DIN 912 - M 8x60 -
42 0007-2208-750 2. Gasket DIN 11851 - G25 .- ‘=%
43 -0019-6%203-300 6 Hex head screw DIN 933 - M BxZG -
44 3287-1203-000 © 1 - Connection piece PR
45 0004-5266-550 16 Gasket 12.2/17x2 (soft copper)
86 0026-5734-300 - 14 Washer 12.2x17.8x3
47 0004-2286-400 16 Gasket 12.7x18x1.5 N '
- 48 0019-6970-400 16 Hex head scraw DIN 933 . M leJD
49 0013-0278-300 2 Hexagon nut DIN 934 - MB D :
50 3287-1183-000 . 1 Plug
51 0007-1780-750 2 Gasket 38/4 S
52 0004-2393-708 1 Packing cord SxSxZaGU
53 5287-1018-010 1 Sediment collector
54 0004-2358-808 1 . Packing card 8x3560
55 . 3287-1191-000 .1 Caver e
56 0013-0405-.400 12 Cap nut DIN 1587 - M10 S
57 0019-6906-300 6 Hex head screw DIN 933 . M ExZS = -
58 3287-1157-010 1 Ring A s
59 0004-1668-750 1 Seal
60 3287-1157-000 1 Ring
&l 0013-0279-400 é Hexagon nut DIN 934 . MlEl
62 0007-1730-840 1 Gasket 804x850x23 3
63 - 0019-6120-400 16 Allen screw DIN 912 - M Bx16 -
84 - 0018-1534-000 - = 2 High-pressuré hose 20x545 - ' “
65 - 0018-1523-000 1 High-pressure hose 20x470 .
- 0007-2993-750 6 - Gasket 27/2.5 (replacernent fnr pos. 64 and &%)
66 0018-3416-030 1

. Straight screw caupllng D[N 2355 - ES 25

: | L
—— I D WEE WSy WA TR W W Wy S Wy war Y W Wy O e



Hutchison-Hayes Separators, Inc.

This is a Spacer Page

P.O. Box 2965 ¢ Houston, Texas 77252
3520 East Belt ¢ Houston, Texas 77015
(713) 455-9600 o Fax (713) 455-7753



BouL

Nnd
"

11b
1t

1

101

10d J

plel

-

=
n
[~

NI
&

- 17

N

A

18

oMoy
A
Y

~,
-
L]

TYTT T LT Ly rey

.‘:--‘\‘-. o L
\

AT
Al
s
~

.__‘ ‘_.’ b - 1
L il \ "
alk ; \
Lt ;
i T .
. / s N
. ‘.\:..\‘ RIS
\t \; \\ \\.' .
< X 3
S
O H :
- - i Y y
|
| \
Y 7
26 25 24

Fig. 19

12



Bow!l

Na. in Part - No,

- 1235-6600-000
1 0019-1450-400
2 0007-1970-840
3 0019-6105-400
4 ~ 0004-2288-400
5 3159-6280-000

5a 3159-4281-000
Sb 0007-2920-750
5¢ 0004-2341 -840
5d. 0007-2923-750
. St 315%9-6276-000
el g 1226-6501-000
07-2.%-1-75'0 7 0007-2984-750
8 - 1226-6604-000
-5;— = Ba 0007-2229-750
B 9 1226-6631-010
9 0019-6346-400
- 1226-6660-000
10a 1224-6662-000
106 1226~6663-010
10c 1226-6663-000
10d 1226-6663-010
10f 1226-6664-000
11 1235-64620-000

l1a 0007-1945-750

11b 0004-2291-410
lle 0019-0264-400
11d - 1235-8526-010
. 12 0007-2478-750
O1-17s56 . 13 0007-39485-750
: 14 0007-2377-840
15 . 0019-0320-420
16 0007-2501-750
17 . 0019-0239-420

" 18. © . 1226-6610-000 -

- 19 - 122¢-s650-000 -
e 20 1226-6670-000
21 1224-6645-000
22 0007-2854-75Q
23 - 1165-6631-010
24 0019-6115-400
25 1226-6597-000
25 00G7-2564-750

-

. ————— e

’ Threaded plug -

<

C

. Part Description

Bowl, complete (1-26)

Gasket 26.5/35x5.25 e
Allen screw DIN 912 - M 6x12 """"" ST
Gasket 7.3x10.2x1 - ',- e aF
'Valve assembly (Sa- f) AR R T
Valve housing - e -
Gaskst 23,3/2.4" o
Gasket 6/9.9x10.5 ' Ziveesiween’
Gasket 9.3/2.4 ,'_ .
Valve piston RSN
Sliding piston : e T
Gasket 678w654xt2 (,3/,% {, LD X) 2.
Bowl battom S '
Gasket 40/48x5

Lock ring

Threaded pin DIN 913 . AM 16x20

Set of discs {10a-f)

Bottom disc - S -
Dise '

Dise

Dise

Compensating dlsc
Oistributor, ccmplete
Gaskat £5/3

Gasket 8.7/14x]1 - :
Cheese-head screw M 8x25
Threaded slpeve °~ - .
Gasket 445x465x10 7~
Gasket 685/5 T

-y

Tt e

-

.4.:.|r

Gasket 647x12.5 o
Spindle screw -
Gasket 23/3

Spindle screw (plug) ..
Bowl top h
Separating dise

Upper disc oo
Centripetal pump chamber caver
Gasket 190/¢

Lock ring

Allen screw DIN 912 - M 6x50
Ring '
Casket 170/3

' ey - -
- m TWE BN EN WN WE WN WM W ww - w -



ced b e e et v
AR bl
Pt gRERR TG

B N .

kel e el e,

(S TR F U S I PR L 1o

[ TP Flrm e i m .

ot h
8

172
in
153

5

Dqﬁ\\)é’,

Fig. 15

L

158

T .

17‘5‘;_[‘"-"-‘



Drive

A N A S S e R e ,
. - 1 '

MNo. In

Fig.

151
152
153
154
155

157
158
159
160
161
162
163

185
165a
165b

165¢
145d
l1e5¢
165g
165h
185k
1565m

185n
165p
165y
165s
185t
165u
185y

167
168
169
170
171
172

Part - No.

3287-3419-010

0021-3372-750 -

3287-3419-000
3287-3516-000
0019-6609-150
£0013-0003-120
0026-2072-000
0006-4409.010
see page 15/3

see page 15/3

0019-6935.-150
3287-3367-010
0019-6539-150

3287-3429-010

0026-5845-170
0011-0311-350

3287-3151-010

3287.3422-00C
0007-2924-750

0013-0004-090

0026-1423-000
3287-3356-000
0C11.-7312-100

3287-3526-000
3287-3410-.000

0007-2643-750

0008-7517-010

0019-6144-150 .
0008-7501-500
0019-8974-400

0021-3147-770 -

0013-0279-150

0005-0564-000 .

0013-3008-310
3287-121%-010
0019-8540-150

QGty.

- H
[0 ol o B ol ol o e = R

Yl

- . . HHI'
I Sl B

Lk

Tl e B P b b BRI b et et bt et b el e et

¥
*

e

Part Description

Ring

Rubber-metal bush 38/64x48

Ring

Belt

Hex head screw DIN 931 - M 16x55 -“B.B
Hexagon nut DIN 934 - M 40x1.5

Washer

Cup spring

Flat belt pulley (spindle)

Flat beit

Hex head screw DIN 933 - M 10x25 - 8.8
Supparting disc

Hex head screw DIN 931 - M 12x65 - 8.8

Spmdle assembly (165a-v)

[Securing ring DIN 472 - 120x4

Cylindrical roller bearing DIN 5412 -
N 311 M-C3

Bearing housing

Suction pipe

Gasket 17.3/2.4

Grooved nut DIN 1804 - M 52x1.5 -

Tab washer DIN 462 - 52

Distance sleeve

Angular contact ball bearing DIN 628 -
7312 BEG-M-P&

0il guide ring

Spindle

Gasket 122/3

Neck bearing caver )

Allen screw DIN 912 - M 10x25 - 8.8

Spindle cap

| Threaded pin DIN 914 - AM 8x16

Rubber-metal cushion M 10x40x30
Hexagon nut DIN 934 - M10 - 8
Proeximity switch

Nut M 14x1

Cperating-water feeding device

Hex head screw DIN 931 - M 12x70 - 8.8

_:.H' Important: Use only rubber-metal bushes or cushions from Westfalia Separator, which
. ensure a smooth run of the separator.




Available

drive parts

Bowl speed

Flat belt (mator)

No. in fig.: 18
Fig. 13

. Flat belt (spindle)
No. in fig.: 159

Fig. 15 -

Flat belt

No. in fig.: 150
- Fig. 15

4,800 rpm

Motar apecd = 2,925 pm (50 Hz) " " -

'3237 3475 om

3287 3&74 onu o

0021-3474-850

© 4,800 rpm

Motor speed = 1,745 rpm (60 Hz) . '; et

3287-3475-020

3287- 34?:; 000 f:'

0021-3476-890




Hutchison-Hayes Separators, Inc.

This is a Spacer Page

P.O. Box 2965 ¢ Houston, Texas 77252
3520 East Belt ¢ Houston, Texas 77015
(713) 455-9600 o Fax (713) 455-7753



1235 _nnn



Mator_with cCover

Na. in

Fig.

70
70a
70b
71
72

73

7%
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

* This part is ihcluded in pas.

. *#* Thisg parﬁ is included in pos.

Plart « No.

5970-0385-040.
3287-1262-030 -

3287-1453-070

0019-6900-400 -

0018-3441-03g °
0018-0031-400 f"““

0018-1281-300 -

. 0026-132d-190

0019-6105-150
0007-1919-550
0018-3308-400
0018-0572-400
0018-3257-400
0019-6929-400
0019-7170-300

0005-0225-530_*‘
0026-1345.300 _

0019-6900-400

Gty.

NiF & e

mmmmwmwmmmmpw’

» »

B

-

*
.i-*
»*
-+
-+ W

*

_Part Description

Mctor with cover (70-85)

Caver <

Plate

Fex head screw DIN 533 . M 8x12
Motor -

Straight screw coupling DIN 2353 . F] 12
Pipe 12x12x810
- Clamp 12 . .

Lock washer DIN 127 - Ag

Allen screw DIN 512 - M leZ B.8
Gasket DIN 7603 - A 21x26 .
Angular screw coupling DIN 2353 K112
Pipe 12x1x50

Angular screw coupling DIN 2353 . g 12
Hex head screw DIN 933 . M 10x10
MHex head screw DIN 933 M 24x20
Plug DIN 46320 - Pg 16
Washer DIN 125 - 8.4

Hex head screw DIN 933 - M 8x12

70, but it is also available as separate itern.

71, but lt is also available as separate item,



2012Nn01d valye

N ‘ ) 12
S o
N | el .
NiEi? R Ry

aas = _
N 1 - l y R
\:::" "‘_
\iEY T
H3
amrE | .
ML /15
16
- _j,f,#'”‘f“'ff "
17
*'G'\\~ \
) P 18 .
N : i ) }9
S SNSERNRNNE | _

Fig. 16/2

MNo.in

Fig. Part - Number Qty.
- 0018-3711-610 1 Solenoid valve assembly R 3/8“ (1- 20
1 - 0018-3710-000 1 [Ring &

"2 - 0006-4084-170 1 Pressure spring ey

3 0018-3710-010 1 Screw part -
4 . 0026-1557-300 1 Cylindrical notched pln letL -

~ 5 _. . 0018-3710-020 1 Lever R w o
&7 0019-3950-400 i Threaded pin DIN QBB M &xa
© T2 0018-3710-030 1 Vaive spindle , z
- 8 0007-1910-7s50 1 QGasket 4x]1

9 : 0007-1946-750 1 Gasket 25x1.5 - o

10 0018-3710-040 1 Solenaid core

11 0019-2387-030 4 Fillister head screw DIN 84 - M 4x55 4.8

12 0006-4079-160 1 Pressure spring

13 0cl8-3710-800 1 Solenaid head, complete 50/60 Hz

T 14 D018-3710-050 1 Coupler sockst

15 0018-3710-060 1 Plug 4D 612

16 0018-3710-070 1 Valve housing cover

17 0026-1322-170 é Lock washer DIN 127 - A4

18 0019-6077-400 & Allen screw DIN 912 - M &4x10

19 0018-3711-750 1 Diaphragm

20 001B8-3711-080 1 | Valve housing

S?7233.n7Nn e




Hutchison-Hayes Separators, Inc.

This is a Spacer Page

P.O. Box 2965 ¢ Houston, Texas 77252
3520 East Belt ¢ Houston, Texas 77015
(713) 455-9600 o Fax (713) 455-7753



O ree.anvs lA/Aree_ a)w/ér-rmd

?ic;' " part - Na. Qty. Part description
- 1165-2350-000 1 Pressure switch, complete (47 -48)
47 0018-1870-D00 1 Low-pressure hose :
47a 0018-3465-400 1 * |Screw connection DIN 2353 - DL 8 -R 1/4
475 0018-3560-400 1 * {Screw connection DL 8 R 3/g"
48 . 0005-0675-900 1 Prassure switch F 5
* This part is ir;cluded in itern 47, but it is alsa available as separate item. s

Fig. 16/1

) .171: nnn




u;:e:'atir1g-—u¢a ter

1235.nnn

41

No. in
Fig.

MO s O A R b

NMll—‘I—'I—-‘HHHHHHH
gnl:l: VMRSV EWNKFOGy
1]

20¢c
20d
20f
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

42
43
433

Part - MNo.

8134-2100-700
8134-2129-320

8134-2195-090
8134-.2311-090

0004-2313-7s0
8134-2354-010
0018-3725-60G
B154-2161-000

0013-0278-400
0019-6108-300 -

0G18-3854-300

0013-2818-400 -

0007-2230-750
0018-4645-300
0018-3711-610
8134-2315-000
Q001-0299-610
8134-2195-100
0018-4645-300
0001-0298-410
0018-4086-400
0007-2208-750
8134-2201-D010
0013-2842-300
0018-1609-300
0018-2525-640
0018-2525-300
0018-4502-400
0007-2208-750
8134-2472-060
C018-3540-400
0018-0961-300
0018-0003-300
8134-21%94-070
0019-2218-450
0007-2501-750
8134-2313-000
0006 -4080-400
8134-2462-050
0026-0973-400
0007-2923-860
8134-2278-000
0019-0137-300
0004-5268-880
G018-3939-300
0013-2842-300
0005-0203-630
0005-0882-900
0019-2376-630
0005-3358-430
0005-0222-630
0019-2233-400
B134-2164-02¢
B134-2201-150
0007-2402-750
B134-2356-050

Connection

Part description

Operating-water connection with protecting
case {1-44) '

r . .
Ccnnectpn piece

Housing =

Oiaphragm

Cover

Hose connection R /4" e
Hex head screw Mg = -7 s mET s
Hexagon nut DIN 934 - Mg

Allen serew DIN 917 - M 6x20 .
Connection piece 10 / R 3780 i adlany
Hexagen coupling nut ’

Gasket 15.5/21.5x4 R
Threaded connectian R 3/ "/R 3/
Solenoid valve :
Double nipple - . '
Pressure gauge DIN 19083 - 0-§ pap ARE316
Connection piece '

Threaded connection R & /R3Mmn .,
Pressure gauge DIN 16063 - 0. bar ARS316
Threaded connection 25 / R 10
Gasket DIN 11851 - ¢25

Pipe assembly (20a-f)

Groaved coupling nut DIN 11B51 - F25 -
Bend ’
Strainer

Strainer insert (for jtem 20c)

Threaded connection R 3/4" [ R 3/8"
Casket DIN 11851 - G25 ;

Bend

Screw coupling R 3/8"

Double nipple R 3/8"

Elbow DIN 2987 - 3/g"

Cennection piece o

Cheese head screw DIN 84 - AM 4x10
Gaskat 23/3 CoL

Disk :

Cylindrical pressure spring

Sleeve

Cylindrical pin

Gasket 9.3/2.4

Cone

Hex head screw R 1/4"x1?

(Gasket 13/19x1.5 o

Core connection DIN 11851 - D25
Grooved coupling nut DIN 11851 - F25
Cable gland DIN 46320 - Ca Pg 11x6-.9
Branch box

Cheese head screw DIN 84 - M axl§

Hose coupling Pg 9
Plug DIN 46320 Pg9 | forpos. 39
Cheese head screw DIN B4 - M Sx12
Angle

Pipe, complete

Gasket 17/23x3

|[Protecting case

’—Operating—water connection, complete (1-35)

»

. .



Hood

£
4

e pd m
WMDY E W "_‘3

t
;‘,J‘

Part - No.

' 0019-6966-40C
~.3287-7759-010

3287-7765-010
0013-2818-400
0018-4586-300

- 0007-2502-750
-0007-2262-750
1165-1061-000

0013-0405-400
0013-0406-400
0007-2208-750
1165-2775-000
0G15-2842-300
0018-1618-400

£

s

bt et bt B B N b b b e s B e O

Part Descriptim

Hex head screw DIN 933 -M leZEI

Hood camplete (2- 13) T -
MHood ah

Hexagon caupling nut R 3/4" -

Connection piece A 15 L
Casket 17/23x3 -
Gasket 45/57x6 - _
Inspection cover . .~
Cap nut DIN 1587 - M10 =7 _

Cap nut DIN 1587 - M12 N
Gasket DIN 11851 - GZS L
Siphon

Grooved coupling Ut Dl'N 11851 F25

(Bend DIN 11852 - N25



Hutchison-Hayes Separators, Inc.

This is a Spacer Page

P.O. Box 2965 ¢ Houston, Texas 77252
3520 East Belt ¢ Houston, Texas 77015
(713) 455-9600 o Fax (713) 455-7753



- - T ] | | ] - - . [ __ W — ——
. '

i.ﬂ) AMD DfJCHH£GE CONNEC-HWJ aA~o Céum;pe'm;_. p(;,..(p

L]
L

o
w

1938 MO

H Fl

BV a -
-I! i
g _] A
ar ] |
Ba —4!
i
ar N
\ ~i
gp— é <
.On o ;
-]
| Shwr
\
\
BV
12 1"
1
,, g9x
i{”‘*
@z
~10a
~ )
. 10b
~. 0e
1at '0a

Fig. 18




Feed Avp Discnaces

Lonrnections and Centripeta) F’ump

?:; " Part - Ne. Qty. Part Description
- 1235-2213.910 1 Double centripetal PUmMp, complete (1a-s)
e 1a 1235-2246-010 @ 1 [Feed tuke L
1h 0007-2925-750 | Gasket 36.2/3
: . 1c 1226-2241-000 1 Lower centripetal pump {up ts max. S bar}
CoTm T 1d 0007-2730-750 3 Gasket 48.2/3
1

‘1f 1226-.2252-.000 L Upper centripetal pump (up to max. 5 bar)

lg 0007-1945.75Q 1 Gasket 65/3 .
1h 1235-2234-000 1 Threaded ring S L
T 1k 0007-2925-750 1 Gasket 36,2/3 T o
; _ im 0007-1944-750 1 Gasket 44,2/3 . L
: 1n 0007-2927-750 1 Gasket 50,2/3 i
1p 0007-1904-750 1 Gasket 40,2/3 AR

Gasket DIN 11851 -G g5 7 "xi

[Connection piece LS

Feed and discharge connections, complete
(2-10f) SR

ir 0007-2212-750
1s '1235-2130-000
- 1226-2296-L

2 1226-2217-000
3 1226-2301-000
4 0007-2210-750
5
7
8

r-Rlng . e
Feed and discharge housing
~ Gasket DIN 11851 < 340 o
Gasket DIN 11851 - g5 - ETTTT

Pressure gauge -
Constant pressure valve
Flowmeter, complate (Sa-101)
[Float ' S
Inlet cup - B
Groaved coupling nut DIN 11851 - Fé5
Gasket 56/68x6 ' .

Outlet pipe

Gasket 13.5/22x10
Nut M 33x1.5
Washer

1
1
1
1
1
2
0007-2212-750 1
8918-2100-080 1
see spacial IM 1 ‘
- 8021-2000-150 ) -
%a 8021-2012-000 1
Sh 8021-2001-150 1
9¢ 0013-2845.300 1
9d 0007-2279-750 1
9f 8021-2003-120 1
9g 0007-2298-750 2
Sh 0C13-3010-300 1
Sk 0026-1375-300 1 o
Sm 0G19-1380-300 1 Threaded bush 01
In 0601-0083-820 1 Cylindrical sight glass .
. 2 . 1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2

LS

%0 0004-5261-720 - Gasket 4.8/9.0x1 ~ . .
St 0019-2478-300 Cheese head screw DIN 85 - M 4xB
9s 8021-2017.000 ... e

9t . 8020-2002-030 .
v - 0019-1732-400 - -
Fw 0007-2210-750 -
9x 00G7-2285-750

Sy 0026-5508-300 © .

- Scale 700 - 4,000 {/h -
J Intermediate piece T

-

Handle screw a
Gasket DIN 11851 - 40
Gasket 22/32x5 . ' b
Washer ‘o B

9z 0026-1445-300 Snap ring o 3
- 1072-2273-020 Stuffing box, complete (10a-f) ..
10a 1072-2279-020 Round-slide vajve - :
. 10b 1072-.2284-000 Stuffing box housing S
r 10c 0019-1590-510 Threaded bolt 7
' 10d 0026-1062-400 Cylindrical pin 2
10f 0021-3096-300 | Handle
11 0018-3949_300 Cone connection DIN 11851 - Dao
12 0013-2844.300 Grooved coupling nut DIN 11851 - F&40
13 0013-2845-300 Greoved coupling nut DIN 11851 - F55

14 0018-4261-300 Cone connection DIN 11851 - D&s

1TIIE Py - e

. [~ " B S R
Sl s MW TE A
: - v O GE O mEW O WA ey
—— @ vEEME w0 O WEAR e



Flow Constrictar

Maximum throughput rate: 35,000 I/h

>

i ST :-ll;_l" Part - No. Qty. Part Description
. 8252-.2350-010 1 Flow constrictor, complete (1-9)

1 0018-1319-300 2 rReducing cone connection 50 - 65
2 0013-2847-300 2 Grooved coupling nut DIN 11851 . Fog
3 0007-2513-750 3 Gasket DIN 1185] - G50 .
4 - 1 * Control tube
5 - 1 * Float

- & - 1 = Housing

r 7 - 1 * |Throttling lever
8 - 1 * Thrattling housing
9 - 1 * [Regulating piece

authorized by us, because its replacement requires re-adjustment of the flow constrictor.
Therefore, when ordering this part, the flow constrictor must be returned to the factary.

C11 &7 moam



Hutchison-Hayes Separators, Inc.

This is a Spacer Page

P.O. Box 2965 ¢ Houston, Texas 77252
3520 East Belt ¢ Houston, Texas 77015
(713) 455-9600 o Fax (713) 455-7753



Fig. 20

418

431 432

17T mnve



ACrcessoriesg

fhe parts mentioned in the packing list furnished witn the separator should be

found in the Packing case.

417a
417b
418
419
420
421 -
423
424
425
426
427
428
428a
430
430a
430b
430¢
430d
431
432

434
#A34a
435
438

437
438

Part - Na.

0003-3774-320
0C03-3775-320
0003-3776-320
0003-3777.32¢g
0003-3791-320
0OD3-3780-320
0003 -.4202.320
00035-4205-320
0003-4209-320
0003-4222.320
0003-3846.000
0003-3845-000
0003-0200-000
0003-0085-320
0003.0148-890
0003-0277-800
0G03.0101-930
0C03-0156-000
0003-0590-00G
0003-0615-000
0003-0601-320
0003-0581-320
J003-0579-320

+1231-9862-000

0003-0095.320
0003-.0094-320
0003-3954-100

Q003-0113-030

0019-5384-0%0
0003-0097-000
0003-4002-000
1166-9840-000
1226-9960-000
1226-9935_000

1235.9820_000°

1235-985} _00p
1226-9770-000
1226-9939.000
1235-9877_000
0003-0065-030
12269869000
0003.a574-000
1226.9970.000
0026-1599-300
1175.9835_poo
1235.9930.000
0003-3727.03g
1165-9895.010
Q015.0001-080
0C15-0113-010
0015-0121-000

Part Description

Allen wrench DIN 911 . 4

Allen wrench DIN 911 - 5

Allen wrench DIN 911 - &

Allen wrench DIN 911 - B

Allen wrench DIN 6911 - 8 _

Allen wrench DIN 911 - 14 :

Double-ended wranch DIN 3110 ~10x13

Double -ended wrench DIN 3110 - 17x19

Double -ended wrench DIN 3110 ~ 28x30

Double -ended wrench DIN 3110 - 36x4% .

Plvoted hook wrench 90/155 RS it YO

Pivoted hook wrench 60/90 & T T

Mallat

Single -ended wrench DIN 894 . g5

Funnel

Otl cup

Socket wrench 17 (for spindle serew)

Hoaok (for gaskets in bow| bottom)

Torque wrench 20 - 150 Nm

Extension DIN 3123 . B 12.7x250

Socket B .

Insert DIN 3124 - 22%x12.7 -

Insert DIN 3124 - 17x12.7

Lifting device for spindle L

Tommy bar DIN 3127 . A0 "7

Insert DIN 3124 - 60x20 i

Wrench (for centripetai pump) i

Wrench (for feed tube) s

Eye bolt DIN 580 - M1g -

Wrench (for large lock ring) - o

Annular wrench (for small lock ring) "

Lifting device (for bowl top) . i

Lifting device (for sliding piston) -#=: AT L

Pressure piece (included in pos. 428) _’E‘g‘g: T

Disc stack compressing device (43_[]:3&)-1'_: e

Threaded ring S S '

Hydraulic unit -

Disk -

Balt -

Lifting device

Split pin 5

Split pin DIN 6450 - C4

Lifting device

Cyﬁndﬁcalph110x6&

Lifting device (for heod)

Jack (for bow! bottom)

Wrench (for valve piston)

Wrench (for bowl valve)

Can cantaining 2 1/2 | of lubricating oil CLP 46

Tube ofspecialgrease(forhuwlthread)

0.85 kg - can of ball and raller bearing grease
DIN 51825 K3k

W [

LR
R e

(for annular wrench angd '-ibgl:hffh'g)




— e

e -



Sterilizing

S1l66-04n0

No.ln

) ' n
VHNOWS W
[ )

Tank

Part - Na.

1165-9200-040
0013-2B45-300
0018-3955..300
0007-2211-750
Q013-2842-300
0018-4269-400

0007-2208-750 -

0001-0675-400
1165-5462-000
1165-9210-030
0026-1102-400

- 0019-1363-300

0021-3128-300
00G7-2121-750

0007-2483.750 -

0006-4365-300
1169-9698-000
1165-9277-000
0019-6966-400
0026-2108-400
0019-2507-300
0025-1324-300
1165-9208.020
0007-2309-750
0004-2364-758

0001-0261-300 -

1165-9205-000
0018-3%49-.300

0007-2210-750 = -

0013-2844-300
0007-2209-750

0021-3155-700

(on special order)

- ;
.
A
L]

-!' m

- Part Description

Ster:hzmg tank assemhly (l 31)
[Grooved coupling nut DIN 11851 - F50
Cone connection DIN llBSl - D50
Gasket DIN 11851 - G50

Grooved coupling nut DIN 11851 - F25
Cone connection R 1/2
Gasket DIN 1185] - G25

Lens head screw DIN 85 - M &ax10Q
Lock washer DIN 127 - Bg _
Cover . Aty A
Gasiet 92/1.123(10

Packing cord 8x8x2200

Blind cap

Flush pipe e T

Cone connection DIN 11851 D&IJ
Gasket DIN 11851 - G40 -

Grooved coupling nut DIN 11851 - gﬂ
Gasket DIN 11851 - - G32 ,‘;;5
LF oat : g
:. _ '-..l:J_"
Sy SE ’ _-*"'"’%
RGN

LR P
Angle thermumeter S a4 N
Bush = —_—
Sterilizing tank - ogte
Cylindrical pin S R
Hinge screw : T
Handle screw N N
Gasket 118/130x7 M
Gaskst 65/10 -
Cylindrical pressurs apring
Funnel _ : "fl
Cap L
Hex head screw DIN 933 - M 12x20° "
Cap

L3
P——— — —— -




